

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5983/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in FA No. 836/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

MOOTHA VENKATESWARA RAO (D) TR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODHAVARI CO-OP MILK P.UNION LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed for by counsel for the respondents, four weeks time is
granted for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed within three
weeks thereafter.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master